
LOUNGE MENU

닭고기, 쇠고기, 돼지고기, 난류(가금류), 우유, 메밀, 땅콩, 호두, 대두, 밀,

고등어, 게, 새우, 오징어, 조개류 (굴, 전복, 홍합 포함), 복숭아, 토마토, 아황산염, 잣 등은

알러지를 유발할 수 있으며, 그 외 알러지가 있는 고객께서는 미리 말씀해주시기 바랍니다.

Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts, Walnuts, Soybeans, Wheat,
Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp, Squid, Shell�sh (including Oyster, Abalone, and Mussel),
Peach, Tomato, Sul�tes, and Pine nuts can cause allergic symptoms.
Please let us know in advance if you have any food allergies or dietary issues.



COFFEE & TEA

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.

NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS

COFFEE (Cova Beans, Italy)

TEA

Cold Hot

English Breakfast  잉글리쉬 블렉퍼스트

Darjeeling, Earl Grey  다즐링, 얼그레이

Chamomile  카모마일

9,500

9,500

8,500

8,500

8,500

KOREAN TRADITIONAL TEA
Ginseng Tea  인삼차

Green Tea  녹차

8,500

8,5009,500

Korean Mineral Water  순수

Perrier  페리에

FRESH SQUASH & SQUEEZED JUICE

CARBONATED DRINKS

STILL & SPARKLING WATER

Fresh Lemon Squash or Ade  레몬 스쿼시 또는 에이드

Fresh Squeezed Juice  생과일 주스

Coke, Sprite, Ginger Ale, Soda Water, Tonic Water

13,000

17,000

7,000

5,000

7,000

Americano  아메리카노

Espresso  에스프레소

Cappuccino  카푸치노

Café Latte  카페 라떼

Caramel Macchiato 카라멜 마끼아또

Vanilla Latte 바닐라 라떼

8,500

8,500

9,500

9,500

9,500

9,500

9,500

11,500

11,500

11,500



BRUNCH Served from 09:30 to 15:00

Two Eggs Any Style  계란요리 선택

Choice of Scramble, Fried Eggs

Omelet  오믈렛

Wa�e with Seasonal Fresh Fruit   과일을 곁들인 와플

Cabbage and Beef Bone soup  사골우거지 해장국  
Hangover Soup and Steamed Rice and Korean Condiment

- 주문 후 40분 소요

(쇠고기 | 호주산, 쌀 | 국내산)

16,000

18,000

30,000

Caesar Salad  시저 샐러드

Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan, Crispy American Bacon, Jamon and Croutons 

(베이컨 | 미국산 돼지고기, 하몽 | 이탈리아산 돼지고기)

Boiled Scallop with Green peas, Avocado, Tomato Salsa  가리비 샐러드

Tuna Tartar with Quail Egg and Caviar  캐비어와 참치 탈타르

(참치 | 원양산, 캐비어 | 국내산)

Chef’s Salad  셰프 샐러드 (이탈리안, 발사믹, 프렌치 드레싱 중 선택)

Choice of Italian, Balsamic or French Dressing

Mixed Salad with Chicken, Eggs, Tomato, Parmesan Cheese and Jamon

(닭고기 | 국내산, 하몽 | 이탈리아산 돼지고기)

SOUP Served from 12:00 to 24:00

Tru�e Mushroom Cream Soup  트러플 양송이 크림 수프

Mediterranean Seafood Soup  지중해식 해산물 수프

(오징어 | 태국산, 베트남산)

18,000

18,000

16,000

16,000

17,000

14,000

19,000

APPETIZERS Served from 12:00 to 24:00

A LA CARTE

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.



SANDWICHES & BURGERS Served from 11:00 to 24:00

Club Sandwich with French Fries  클럽 샌드위치

Chicken, Tomato, Eggs, Cheese, Bacon and Lettuce

(닭고기 | 국내산, 베이컨 | 미국산 돼지고기)

Cheese Burger with French Fries  치즈 버거

Patty(Pork and Beef ), Tomato, Eggs ,Cheese, Onion and Lettuce        

(돼지고기 | 국내산, 쇠고기ㅣ호주산)

Phat Thai with Chicken  태국식 볶음 쌀국수

Thai Fried Rice Noodles with Chicken, Vegetables and Coriander

(닭고기 | 국내산)

Seafood Spaghetti  해산물 스파게티 (토마토, 로제, 크림소스 중 선택)

Choice of Tomato Sauce, Rose Sauce or Cream Sauce

(오징어 | 태국산, 베트남산)

Special Pizza with Ham, Sausage and  Vegetables  모둠 피자

(소시지 | 국내산 돼지고기, 쇠고기 | 호주산, 햄 | 국내산 돼지고기)

25,000

22,000

22,000

25,000

25,000

20,000

23,000

34,000

NOODLES & PIZZA Served from 12:00 to 24:00

Shrimp Fried Rice  새우 볶음밥

Shrimp, Oak Mushroom and Scrambled Eggs

(쌀 | 국내산)

Beef Curry with Steamed Rice  쇠고기 커리

(쇠고기 | 호주산, 쌀 | 국내산)  

Bulgogi  불고기

Thin slices of beef blade shoulder marinated in Korean soy sauce

(쇠고기 | 호주산, 배추김치 | 배추-국내산, 고춧가루 | 국내산, 쌀 | 국내산)

RICE Served from 12:00 to 24:00

A LA CARTE

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.



18,000

A LA CARTE

GRILL Served from 12:00 to 22:00

Salmon Fillet with Mashed Potatoes  노르웨이산 연어 구이 (160g) 

Halibut Fillet with Mashed Potatoes  국내산 광어 구이 (160g)

Australian Beef Ribeye Steak  호주산  쇠고기 등심 스테이크 (250g)

Australian Beef Tenderloin Steak  호주산 쇠고기 안심 스테이크 (200g)                                          

Pecan Pie with Vanilla Ice Cream  바닐라 아이스크림을 곁들인 피칸 파이    

Tiramisu with Vanilla Ice Cream  바닐라 아이스크림을 곁들인 티라미수

39,000

36,000

50,000

46,000

12,000

12,000

Dried Tomato and Grilled Asparagus with Balsamic Sauce 
발사믹 소스를 곁들인 아스파라거스와 건토마토

Vegetables Soup  야채 수프                                                      

Vegetables Fried Rice  야채 볶음밥

(쌀 | 국내산)        

Spaghetti with Tomato Sauce  토마토소스 스파게티               

12,000

18,000

14,000

11,000

12,000

PASTRIES Served from 12:00 to 22:00

Selection of Ice Cream  아이스크림

Strawberry, Vanilla, Chocolate

Fresh Fruits  신선한 과일

DESSERTS Served from 12:00 to 24:00

VEGETARIAN
Served from 12:00 to 22:00

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.



닭고기, 쇠고기, 돼지고기, 난류(가금류), 우유, 메밀, 땅콩, 호두, 대두, 밀, 잣, 고등어, 게, 새우, 오징어,

조개류(굴, 전복, 홍합 포함), 복숭아, 토마토, 아황산염 등은 알레르기를 유발할 수 있으며

그 외 알레르기가 있는 고객께서는 미리 말씀해 주시기 바랍니다.

Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts, Walnuts, Pine nut,  Soybeans, Wheat,
Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp, Squid, Shell�sh(Including Oyster, Abalone, and Mussel), Peach, Tomato, 
and Sul�tes can cause allergic symptoms.

Please let us know in advance if you have food allergies or dietary issues.

BAR MENU



300ml
500ml

300ml
600ml

350ml

DRAFT BEER 

Cass (Korean)

Hoegaarden (Belgian)  

Heineken (Dutch)

Stella (Belgian)

Cass (Korean)

Hite (Korean)

Kloud  (Korean)

Cafri (Korean)

Heineken (Dutch)

Guinness (Irish)

7,000

9,000

12,000
19,000

14,000

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

14,000

9,000

9,000

10,000

10,000

14,000

15,000

BOTTLED BEERBOTTLED BEERBOTTLED BEER

BEER

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.



MARTINIS

Martini Classic   
Gin, Dry Vermouth, Olive                                            

Emerald Martini 
Vodka, Melon Liqueur, Lime Juice

15,000

15,000

NON ALCOHOLIC
Milk Shake
Vanilla Ice Cream,  Milk

Virgin Pina Colada
Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream

12,000

13,000

COCKTAILS

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.

LONG DRINKS
Black Russian  
Vodka, Kahlua                                               

Singapore Sling   
Gin, Cherry Brandy, Lemon Juice, Grenadine Syrup , Soda

Blue Hawaii
Rum, Blue Curacao, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream 

Midori Sour  
Melon Liqueur, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup, Soda

June Bug   
Malibu Rum, Melon & Banana Liqueur, Lemon & Pineapple Juice

Margarita  
Tequila, Triple Sec, Lemon Juice

Pina Colada   
Rum, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream   

Mojito  
Rum, Lime Juice, Apple Mint, Soda, Mojito Mint syrup, Sugar

Long Island Tea  
Gin, Vodka, Rum, Tequila, Triple Sec, Lemon Juice, Coke 

17,000

17,000

14,000

14,000

14,000

14,000

14,000

14,000

16,000



Dried Snack Selection  모둠 마른안주 

Dried Beef, Dried Fish and Cracker

(육포 | 쇠고기 호주산)

Fruit Selection  모둠 제철 과일

Cheese Selection  모둠 치즈

Fried Chicken with Chili Sauce  칠리소스 순살치킨

(닭고기 | 국내산)

Sautéed Spicy Beef Cubes and Vegetables  찹 스테이크

(쇠고기 | 호주산)

28,000

28,000

29,000

29,000

42,000

SNACKS
Served from 18:00 to 24:00

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.



Shot
(30ml)

Bottle

270,000

275,000

293,000

580,000

15,000

15,000

16,000

32,000

WHISKY

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.

MALT WHISKY                                   

BLENDED WHISKY

Glen�ddich 12 years (700ml)

Glenmorangie (700ml)

Macallan 12 years (700ml)

Macallan 18 years (700ml)

117,000

125,000

125,000

140,000

180,000

11,000

150,000

180,000

142,000

173,000

145,000

137,000

140,000

180,000

245,000

465,000

540,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

8,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

8,000

8,000

9,000

12,000

26,000

Canadian Club 6 years (700ml)                         

Jim Beam (750ml)

Dewar’s White Label (700ml)                                                                              

John Jameson 6 years (700ml)                         

Chivas Regal 12 years (700ml)

Jack Daniel’s (50ml)

Jack Daniel’s (500ml)           

Jack Daniel’s (700ml)  

J & B Jet (500ml)    

J & B Jet (700ml)                                

J & B Rare (700ml)

Johnnie Walker Red (700ml)

Johnnie Walker Black (500ml)                         

Johnnie Walker Black (700ml)

Johnnie Walker Gold (750ml)    

Johnnie Walker Blue (500ml)

Johnnie Walker Blue (750ml)                                                                                



Shot
(30ml)

Bottle

182,000

187,000

181,000

392,000

347,000

530,000

2,800,000

55,000

305,000

387,000

530,000

1,380,000

10,000

10,000

9,000

19,000

28,000

20,000

28,000

70,000

WHISKY

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.

BLENDED WHISKY                                    

Crown Royal (700ml)  

Dimple 12 years (700ml)    

Old Parr 12 years (750ml)  

Old Parr 18 years (750ml)                        

Royal Salute 21 years (500ml)    

Royal Salute 21 years (700ml)

Royal Salute 38 years (700ml) 

Ballantine’s 12 years (350ml)

Ballantine’s 17 years (500ml)       

Ballantine’s 17 years (700ml)             

Ballantine’s 21 years (700ml)       

Ballantine’s 30 years (700ml)  

262,000

262,000

262,000

335,000

500,000

587,000

14,000

 14,000

14,000

24,000

27,000

31,000

BRANDY

COGNAC

Hennessy  V.S.O.P (700ml)  

Camus V.S.O.P (700ml)

Remy Martin V.S.O.P(700ml) 

Camus X.O (500ml)  

Remy Martin  X.O (700ml)  

Hennessy  X.O (700ml)  

205,00011,000

CALVADOS
Busnel Fine (700ml)                                                    

190,0007,000

GRAPPA
Tradizionale  NONINO 41 (1000ml)        



Shot
(30ml)

Bottle

122,000

152,000

7,000

8,000

SPIRITS & LIQUEURS

10% service charge and 10% tax has been added

10%의 봉사료와 10%의 세금이 포함된 금액입니다.

GIN

Beefeater (700ml)  

Bombay (750ml)  

100,000

135,000

6,000

7,000

VODKA

Smirno� (700ml) 

Absolut (750ml)                                             

88,0006,000

98,0007,000

RUM

Bacardi Light (750ml) 

Bacardi Gold (750ml) 

                                                                                  

156,0009,000

256,00013,000

TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo Especial (750ml)                                           

Jose Cuervo 1800 Anejo (750ml) 

137,000

145,000

162,000

170,000

170,000

170,000

183,000

227,000

8,000

8,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

11,000

LIQUEUR
Sambuca (700ml) 

Bailey’s Original (700ml) 

Galliano (700ml) 

Cointreau (700ml) 

Drambuie (700ml)

KahLua (700ml) 

Grand Marnier (700ml) 

Benedictine D.O.M (750ml) 


